FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
The number of parking fines, the cost of each fine and the outcome of each fine i.e paid, cancelled, unpaid etc. for 2023, 2022, 2021 and 2020. 

	Year
	PCN’s Issued
	Paid
	Cancelled
	Unpaid 

	2023 up to

31st Aug
	65,305 (inc 373 warnings)
	45,823


	3,449


	16,033

	2022
	78,925 (inc 727 warnings)
	57,759
	10,037
	10,402

	2021
	61,275 (inc 1,268 warnings)
	43,417
	16,076
	514

	2020
	42,106 (inc 5,911 warnings)
	25,475
	10,637
	83


*Please note – In relation to the cost of fines, Penalty Charge Notices are issued at either the higher contravention rate of £70.00 or the lower contravention rate of £50.00 and discounted by 50% if paid within 14 days of issue.

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
